PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3904336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME ON THE ORIGINAL RECORDATION COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 030457 Frame 0386. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES E. SLATTERY JR	05/14/2013
KAREN M SLATTERY	05/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.M. BEALE COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	89 OLD SHIRLEY ROAD	
City:	HARVARD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01451-0494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13898900	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781 890 5678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. THOMPKINS, JR.

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XXNB-5J	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. THOMPKINS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment as filed#page1.tif source=Assignment as filed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038892 FRAME: 0122

503857687



PATENT REEL: 038892 FRAME: 0123



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James E. Slattery, Jr.	05/14/2013
Karen M. Slattery	05/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.B. Beale Company, Inc.
Street Address:	89 Old Shirley Road
City:	Harvard
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01451-0494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13898800	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7818901150

 Phone:
 781-890-5678

 Email:
 admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirk Teska
Address Line 1: 255 Bear Hill Road

Address Line 2: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XXNB-5J

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk Teska

Signature: /Kirk Teska/

Date: 05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT 2397139 **Receipt Date:** 05/21/2013 **Fee Amount:** \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 038892 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, James E. Slattery, Jr., residing at 51 Prospect Avenue. Lynnfield. MA 01940 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to N.M. Beale Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 89 Old Shirley Road, Harvard, Massachusetts 01451-0494, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

PATIENT COLONOSCOPY ABDOMINAL COMPRESSION DEVICE AND METHOD

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at [4]	120220 m
33 - 11/ 1 D . MAN	(city, town)
this $\sqrt{J} / \frac{d}{d}$ day of $\sqrt{J} / \frac{MAM}{d}$, 2013.	
N	Jenn Slowery
	James E. Slattery, Jr.
Commonwealth of Massachusetts } County of No Swfow }	
Before me this [N] 14 day of [N] May, 2013 James E. Slattery, Jr. who proved to me through satisfactory eviden [N] License, to be the person whose nam assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free therein contained.	nce of identification, which were the is subscribed to the foregoing
	\mathcal{O}

[Notary's seal herel

My commission expires: 9/13/13

Heather M. Couture Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Exp. 88 Sept. 13, 2013

athel (ou

PATENT REEL: 038892 FRAME: 0126

XXNB-5J KT/mrs

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, Karen M. Slattery, residing at 51 Prospect Avenue, Lynnfield, MA 01940 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to N.M. Beale Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 89 Old Shirley Road, Harvard, Massachusetts 01451-0494, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

PATIENT COLONOSCOPY ABDOMINAL COMPRESSION DEVICE AND METHOD

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto so	et my hand and se	ral at My Boston
this My 14 day of M MAY	, 2013.	(city, town)
		N. Faren M. Stattery Karen M. Slattery

Commonwealth of Massachusetts }
County of No Sufford }

Before me this [N] 147 day of [N] Mouy, 2013, personally appeared Karen M. Slattery who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were [N] 12 cense to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

Notary Public
My commission expires:

7/13/13

Heather M. Couture
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Exp. es
Sept. 13, 2013

PATENT

REEL: 038892 FRAME: 0127

XXNB-5J KT/mrs

RECORDED: 06/06/2016